SIUE Health Sciences Program Priority Worksheet

This document sorts the approved program into three categories. Category 1 are required/must have elements. Category 2 are elements that should be included as budget
allows. Within Category 2, items in 2.1 should be considered higher priority than 2.2. Items in Category 3 are elements that can be removed from the design if they cannot
be accommodated within the budget. Proposing teams should reference the original program (dated July 16, 2021) for additional information about the program elements.

Priority Cat. Department/Sub-Group Space Name Qty Total NSF|
1 Building Support Building Storage 1 200

Chemical Storage 1 200
Cylinder storage 1 150
Loading dock 1 300
Receiving/ Staging/ Office 1 200
Waste/ Bio hazard storage 1 80

Building Support Total 6 1,130

School of Nursing Acute Care Lab/ Advanced Practice Skills Lab 1 200
Acute Care Lab/ Advanced Practice Skills Lab Storage 3 3,600
Associate/ Assistant Dean Offices 3 450
Board Room 1 500
Control Rooms 4 720
Dean's Office 1 300
Debrief Rooms 5 1,500
Department Chair Offices 3 450
Designated Agency Simulation Room 1 400
Directors Offices 2 300
Directors/ Advisors/ Asst to the Dean 13 1,560
Faculty Offices 52 6,240
Growth/ Future hires 6 720
Home Health Lab 1 500
Kitchenette 1 100
Laundry/ Linen 1 120
Light Board Room 1 150
Medical supplies room 1 125
Nursing Wet Lab 1 600
Nursing Wet Lab Prep/ Support 1 300
Office Support Specialists 8 640
Patient/ Med-Surg Rooms 3 600
Pl/Faculty Offices 1 120
Reception/ Waiting 1 200
Restrooms (Sim) 2 160
Shared Faculty Offices 21 3,780
Sim AV Room 1 120
Sim Mech Room 1 120
Simulation Lab TAs 1 200
Simulation Lab Technicians 1 100
Simulation Rooms 4 1,600
Simulation Storage 2 800
Simulation/ SP Lobby 1 250
SON Simulation Lab Coordinator 1 120
SON Simulation Lab Director 1 150
SP Ante Room/ Lockers 1 200
SP Exam Rooms 6 900
SP Monitoring/ Control room 1 300
SP Moulage/ Toilet 1 100
SP Storage 1 100
Task Training Lab 2 2400
Task training Storage 1 200
Workroom/ Storage 1 120

School of Nursing Total 165 32,115

|:| The highlighted areas above have been programmed based on recommended sf/occupant calculations. Teams can consider solutions that
propose moderate sf/occupant reductions to those areas so long as the design result still meet the functional needs of the space.
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1

School of Pharmacy Admin Support
Admin Support, Dean's Office
Associate/ Assistant Dean Offices
Autoclave/ Glassware wash room
Biochemistry, pharmacogenomics
Board Room
Business Manager/ Directors/ Coordinator/ Advisors
Compounding lab
Computational Lab
Computer staging/ repair area
Control Room
Dean's Office
Department Chair / Director Offices
Drug Information Center
Encounter Rooms
Faculty Offices
Formulation, stability studies
Freezer Room
Growth/ Future hires
IT Storage
IT Workspace
Kitchenette
Large Encounter Room
Med Chem Synthesis, analysis
Microbiology, cell biology
Microscopy, cell biology
NMR Lab/ Support
Office Support Specialists
Pharmacology research
Pharmacy Skills Prebrief/DebriefRoom- 40p
Pl/Faculty Offices
Reception/ Waiting
Shared Faculty Offices
Sterile Compounds lab
Storage
Synthetic medicinal chemistry
Workroom/ Storage

School of Pharmacy Total

Shared Classrooms Classroom Storage
Data Analytics/ Computer/ Testing Lab 50p
Large Classroom 100p
Medium Classrooms 50p
Small classroom 30p
Small Group Rooms 10p

Shared Classrooms Total

Qty Total NSF
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160
120
300
600
1,200
500
600
3,000
400
150
300
300
450
300
840
2,640
1,500
240
360
80
300
100
150
300
1,200
300
225
160
1,800
1,200
1,440
200
360
600
240
1,500
120
24,235
300
1,500
12,000
13,500
1,800
3,000
32,100

|:| The highlighted areas above have been programmed based on recommended sf/occupant calculations. Teams can consider solutions that
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propose moderate sf/occupant reductions to those areas so long as the design result still meet the functional needs of the space.
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Priority Cat. Department/Sub-Group Space Name Qty Total NSF|
1 Shared Public Space Building Lobby 1 1,500
Catering/ staging 1 200
Food Kiosk/ Vending 1 500
Lactation Rooms 1 120
Media / Recording Room- One Button Studio 1 200
Prefunction 1 500
Shared Student Lounge 1 750
Student collaboration areas 3 600
Student Commons 1 1,200
Student Study rooms 2-5p 8 960
Wellness/ Quiet Rooms 1 120
Shared Public Space Total 20 6,650
Shared Research Grad Assistants 18 1,350
Medium Meeting Rooms-15p 1 375
Post Docs/ RAs 4 400
Undergrad students 15 600
Shared Research Total 38 2,725
Shared Workplace Copy/ Mail Area 2 300
Hotelling / Touchdown Spaces 5 300
Interdisciplinary Faculty/Staff Lounge 1 500
Medium Meeting Rooms-15p 6 2,250
Small Meeting Rooms- 5 p 4 600
Storage 2 240
Shared Workplace Total 20 4,190
21 Vivarium Animal Behavior Rooms 2 360
Autoclave +Cagewash- Dirty/clean/sterile 1 1,500
Food Bedding Storage 1 120
Gown-In Entry Vestibule 1 100
Holding Room 4 720
Housekeeping Room 1 80
Isolation Rooms 1 180
Procedure Rooms 2 360
Staging area 1 120
Surgical Room 2 540
Waste/ Bio hazard storage 1 120
Vivarium Total 17 4,200
2.2 School of Nursing AR/VR/ Immersion Lab 1 400
Growth/ Future hires 6 720
Large simulation viewing room 1 2,500
Nursing Community Research 1 300
Task Training Lab 1 1,200
Telehealth Teaching Lab 1 240
School of Nursing Total 11 5,360
School of Pharmacy Pharmacology research 1 300
School of Pharmacy Total 1 300
Shared Public Space Meeting Room (15p) 1 375
Student Organization Storage 3 300
Shared Public Space Total 4 675
Shared Research Small Meeting room 5p 1 120
Shared Research Total 1 120
Shared Workplace Interdisciplinary Faculty/Staff Lounge 1 500
Shared Workplace Total 1 500

2.2 Total 18 6,955

The highlighted areas above have been programmed based on recommended sf/occupant calculations. Teams can consider solutions that
propose moderate sf/occupant reductions to those areas so long as the design result still meet the functional needs of the space.
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Priority Cat. Department/Sub-Group Space Name Qty Total NSF|
3 Applied Health - OT Adjunct Office 1 120
Dean's Office- Hotelling 1 150
Faculty/ Staff Offices 7 840
Occupational Therapy Lab - First Year 1 2500
Occupational Therapy Lab - Second Year 1 2,500
Office Manager 1 120
OT Storage 2 240
Applied Health - OT Total 14 6,470
Public Health Epidemiology lab 1 450
Faculty Offices 9 1,080
Grad Assistants 2 150
Lecturer offices 4 480
Staff 1 80
Public Health Total 17 2,240
Shared Applied Health Copy/ Mail Area 1 100
Hotelling / Touchdown Spaces 2 120
Medium Meeting Rooms-15p 1 375
Reception /Waiting area 1 150
Storage 1 80
Shared Applied Health Total 6 825
3 Total 37 9,535
Grand Total 441 123,835
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