SIUE Health Sciences Program Priority Worksheet

This document sorts the approved program into three categories. Category 1 are required/must have elements. Category 2 are elements that should be included as budget allows. Within Category 2, items in 2.1 should be considered higher priority than 2.2. Items in Category 3 are elements that can be removed from the design if they cannot be accommodated within the budget. Proposing teams should reference the original program (dated July 16, 2021) for additional information about the program elements.

y Cat.	Department/Sub-Group	Space Name	Qty	Total NS
	Building Support	Building Storage	1	200
		Chemical Storage	1	200
		Cylinder storage	1	150
		Loading dock	1	300
		Receiving/ Staging/ Office	1	200
		Waste/ Bio hazard storage	1	80
	Building Support Total		6	1,130
	School of Nursing	Acute Care Lab/ Advanced Practice Skills Lab	1	200
		Acute Care Lab/ Advanced Practice Skills Lab Storage	3	3,600
		Associate/ Assistant Dean Offices	3	450
		Board Room	1	500
		Control Rooms	4	720
		Dean's Office	1	300
		Debrief Rooms	5	1,500
		Department Chair Offices	3	450
		Designated Agency Simulation Room	1	400
		Directors Offices	2	300
		Directors/ Advisors/ Asst to the Dean	13	1,560
		Faculty Offices	52	6,240
		Growth/ Future hires	6	720
		Home Health Lab	1	500
		Kitchenette	1	100
		Laundry/ Linen	1	120
		Light Board Room	1	150
		_	1	125
		Medical supplies room		
		Nursing Wet Lab	1	600
		Nursing Wet Lab Prep/ Support	1	300
		Office Support Specialists	8	640
		Patient/ Med-Surg Rooms	3	600
		PI/Faculty Offices	1	120
		Reception/ Waiting	1	200
		Restrooms (Sim)	2	160
		Shared Faculty Offices	21	3,780
		Sim AV Room	1	120
		Sim Mech Room	1	120
		Simulation Lab TAs	1	200
		Simulation Lab Technicians	1	100
		Simulation Rooms	4	1,600
		Simulation Storage	2	800
		Simulation/ SP Lobby	1	250
		SON Simulation Lab Coordinator	1	120
		SON Simulation Lab Director	1	150
		SP Ante Room/ Lockers	1	200
		SP Exam Rooms	6	900
		SP Monitoring/ Control room	1	300
		SP Moulage/ Toilet	1	100
		SP Storage	1	100
		Task Training Lab	2	2,400
		Task training Storage	1	200
		Workroom/ Storage	1	120
	School of Nursing Total			32,115

The highlighted areas above have been programmed based on recommended sf/occupant calculations. Teams can consider solutions that propose moderate sf/occupant reductions to those areas so long as the design result still meet the functional needs of the space.

2022-07-29 HOK - 1 of 4

at. Department/S	ub-Group	Space Name	Qty	Total NSF
School of Pha	rmacy	Admin Support	2	160
		Admin Support, Dean's Office	1	120
		Associate/ Assistant Dean Offices	2	300
		Autoclave/ Glassware wash room	1	600
		Biochemistry, pharmacogenomics	1	1,200
		Board Room	1	500
		Business Manager/ Directors/ Coordinator/ Advisors	5	600
		Compounding lab	1	3,000
		Computational Lab	1	400
		Computer staging/ repair area	1	150
		Control Room	1	300
		Dean's Office	1	300
		Department Chair / Director Offices	3	450
		Drug Information Center	1	300
		Encounter Rooms	7	840
		Faculty Offices	22	2,640
		Formulation, stability studies	2	1,500
		Freezer Room	2	240
		Growth/ Future hires	2	360
		IT Storage	1	80
		IT Workspace	1	300
		Kitchenette	1	100
		Large Encounter Room	1	150
		Med Chem Synthesis, analysis	1	300
		Microbiology, cell biology	1	1,200
		Microscopy, cell biology	1	300
		NMR Lab/ Support	1	225
		Office Support Specialists	2	160
		Pharmacology research	2	1,800
		Pharmacy Skills Prebrief/DebriefRoom- 40p	1	1,200
		PI/Faculty Offices	12	1,440
		Reception/ Waiting	1	200
		Shared Faculty Offices	2	360
		Sterile Compounds lab	1	600
		Storage	2	240
		Synthetic medicinal chemistry	2	1,500
0 (D)	T . I	Workroom/ Storage	1	120
School of Pha	_		91	24,235
Shared Classr	Shared Classrooms	Classroom Storage	3	300
		Data Analytics/ Computer/ Testing Lab 50p	1	1,500
		Large Classroom 100p	4	12,000
		Medium Classrooms 50p	9	13,500
		Small classroom 30p Small Group Rooms 10p	2 10	1,800
		Sman Group Rooms Tob	TO	3,000

The highlighted areas above have been programmed based on recommended sf/occupant calculations. Teams can consider solutions that propose moderate sf/occupant reductions to those areas so long as the design result still meet the functional needs of the space.

2022-07-29 HOK - 2 of 4

Priority Cat.	Department/Sub-Group	Space Name	Qty	Total NSF
1	Shared Public Space	Building Lobby	1	1,500
		Catering/ staging	1	200
		Food Kiosk/ Vending	1	500
		Lactation Rooms	1	120
		Media / Recording Room- One Button Studio	1	200
		Prefunction	1	500
		Shared Student Lounge	1	750
		Student collaboration areas	3	600
		Student Commons	1	1,200
		Student Study rooms 2-5p	8	960
		Wellness/ Quiet Rooms	1	120
	Shared Public Space Total		20	6,650
	Shared Research	Grad Assistants	18	1,350
		Medium Meeting Rooms-15p	1	375
		Post Docs/ RAs	4	400
		Undergrad students	15	600
	Shared Research Total		38	2,725
	Shared Workplace	Copy/ Mail Area	2	300
		Hotelling / Touchdown Spaces	5	300
		Interdisciplinary Faculty/Staff Lounge	1	500
		Medium Meeting Rooms-15p	6	2,250
		Small Meeting Rooms- 5 p	4	600
		Storage	2	240
4	Shared Workplace Total		20	4,190
1 Total	Vivarium	Animal Daharian Daama		103,145
2.1	vivarium	Animal Behavior Rooms	2 1	360
		Autoclave +Cagewash- Dirty/clean/sterile Food Bedding Storage	1	1,500 120
		Gown-In Entry Vestibule	1	100
		Holding Room	4	720
		Housekeeping Room	1	80
		Isolation Rooms	1	180
		Procedure Rooms	2	360
		Staging area	1	120
		Surgical Room	2	540
		Waste/ Bio hazard storage	1	120
	Vivarium Total	Waste, Bio Hazard Storage	17	4,200
2.1 Total	VIVALIANI TOTAL		17	4,200
2.2	School of Nursing	AR/ VR/ Immersion Lab	1	400
		Growth/ Future hires	6	720
		Large simulation viewing room	1	2,500
		Nursing Community Research	1	300
		Task Training Lab	1	1,200
		Telehealth Teaching Lab	1	240
	School of Nursing Total	3 · ·	11	5,360
	School of Pharmacy	Pharmacology research	1	300
	School of Pharmacy Total	<u>. </u>	1	300
	Shared Public Space	Meeting Room (15p)	1	375
		Student Organization Storage	3	300
	Shared Public Space Total		4	675
	Shared Research	Small Meeting room 5p	1	120
	Shared Research Total		1	120
	Shared Workplace	Interdisciplinary Faculty/Staff Lounge	1	500
	Shared Workplace Shared Workplace Total	Interdisciplinary Faculty/Staff Lounge	1 1	500 500

The highlighted areas above have been programmed based on recommended sf/occupant calculations. Teams can consider solutions that propose moderate sf/occupant reductions to those areas so long as the design result still meet the functional needs of the space.

2022-07-29 HOK - 3 of 4

Priority Cat.	Department/Sub-Group	Space Name	Qty	Total NSF
3	Applied Health - OT	Adjunct Office	1	120
		Dean's Office- Hotelling	1	150
		Faculty/ Staff Offices	7	840
		Occupational Therapy Lab - First Year	1	2,500
		Occupational Therapy Lab - Second Year	1	2,500
		Office Manager	1	120
		OT Storage	2	240
	Applied Health - OT Total		14	6,470
	Public Health	Epidemiology lab	1	450
		Faculty Offices	9	1,080
		Grad Assistants	2	150
		Lecturer offices	4	480
		Staff	1	80
	Public Health Total		17	2,240
	Shared Applied Health	Copy/ Mail Area	1	100
		Hotelling / Touchdown Spaces	2	120
		Medium Meeting Rooms-15p	1	375
		Reception /Waiting area	1	150
		Storage	1	80
	Shared Applied Health Total	al	6	825
3 Total			37	9,535
Grand Total			441	123,835

2022-07-29 HOK - 4 of 4